Form PTO-1594 F 10-01-20 (Rev. 03/01)					■ 最終  連載7		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				•	<b>V V</b>			
Tab	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒  To the Honorable Com	missi	oner o 101862	ned original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(		101002			···	eiving party(ies)		
Couthorn Tologons Inc				Name: Southern Company Services, Inc.					
Sout			9-26-01	Interna Addre	al		,		
	Individual(s)		Association	Street Addre	-	241 Ralph Me	cGill Boulevard, N.E.		
	General Partnership		Limited Partnership	City:	Atlanta		State GA Zip 30308		
$\boxtimes$	Corporation-State		Delaware	☐ In	dividual(s)	citizenship			
	Other			□ A	ssociation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No					General Partnership				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			L	imited Par	rtnership			
$\boxtimes$	Assignment		Merger	⊠ C	orporation	n-State	Alabama		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name		ther	alled in the Frederic	totas a domantia normantativa dell'antica la		
	Other			attached:	: Tes	⊠ No	tates, a domestic representative designation is		
Execution Date: August 13, 2001					(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4.	Application number(s) or	regis	tration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
75/739,512; 75/719,288; 75/738,888									
			Additional number(s) att		☐ Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Peter J. Pawlak, Jr., Esq.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00 Enclosed					
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP					Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				1		count number:			
				1	20-1507				
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.									
	Suite :				(Attach du	plicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)		
Cit	y: Atlanta St	tate	GA Zip: 30308						
) G1/8	001 Tb197: 0000 <b>003</b> 3 7 <b>573</b> 9		DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signatures 0.00 DP  To the best of my knowledge and delief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Peter J. Pawlak, Jr	\		(0)	M		September 26, 2001		
-	Name of Person Sign			Signatu	ıre		Date		
1	Marine of Letaon pign	<del>-</del> 5	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, at	ttachments,	and document:	3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments,

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of August 2001, by and between SOUTHERN TELECOM, INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC., an Alabama corporation ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks (the "Marks") and all right, title and interest in and to the Applications (the "Applications") both as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of the Marks and Applications and whereby the Marks and Applications are being assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee simultaneously herewith;

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Transfer and Assignment of Marks and Applications. In conjunction with the assignment of the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Applications along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks and Applications.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded any appropriate authority or agency.

"ASSIGNOR"

By:

SOUTHERN TELECOM, INC.

Name: Rober Title: Presi

Robert G. Dawson President and CEO

## Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
UTILITY CENTRAL	75/739,512	06/29/1999
UTILITYCENTRAL.COM	75/739,541	06/29/1999
MOVING MADE EASY	75/719,288	06/29/1999
WEB WORKBENCH	75/738,888	06/29/1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/26/2001 REEL: 002375 FRAME: 0465